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Boarders depart by 12:00
Friday 12th December
Friday 13th December

Spring Term 2026

College Calendar 2025 - 2026

Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26

May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26

A-Level results day
GCSE results day

Autumn Term 2025

Teaching staff return to College
Boarders return from 10am - Admissions Induction in Boarding

Tuesday 26th August 2025
Friday 29th August 2025

Induction for new students 
Re-registration for returning students (2nd September)
Teaching begins for all students
Half-term Holiday

Monday 1st September
Tuesday 2nd September
Wednesday 3rd September
Monday 27th - Friday 31st October

Term ends for students (teaching finishes at 12:15)

Term ends for staff

Boarders return from 8am
Induction for new students
Teaching begins for all students
Half-term Holiday
Term ends for students (teaching finishes at 12:15)
Boarders depart by 12:00
Term ends for staff

Boarders return
Teaching begins

Summer Term 2026

Early May Bank Holiday (College closed)
Half-term Holiday
Term ends for students (teaching finishes at 12:15)
Boarders depart by 12:00
Term ends for staff

Friday 13th December

Saturday 3rd - Sunday 4th January
Tuesday 6th January
Tuesday 6th January
Monday 16th - Friday 20th February
Thursday 26th March
Friday 27th March
Friday 27th March

Saturday 11th - Monday 13th April
Tuesday 14th April

Thursday 13th August 2025
Thursday 20th August 2025

Monday 4th May
Monday 25th - Friday 29th May
Thursday 2nd July
Friday 3rd July
Friday 3rd July

Dates to note
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